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INCREASE OF FUNDS IN PMAY


1558.  SHRI DIGVIJAYA SINGH:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the funds for construction of houses in rural areas under Pradhan Mantri Awas

 Yojana (PMAY) will be increased from ₹ 1.20 lakh to ₹ 1.30 lakh per family; and

(b) if so, the extent to which the same would be increased and the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)


(a)&(b): The unit assistance under Pradhan Mantri Awaas Yojana –Gramin (PMAY-G) has been increased from Rs. 70,000 to 1.20 lakh in plain areas and from Rs.75,000 to 1.30 lakh in

North Eastern States, Hilly States, difficult areas and IAP districts.


******

